Valve bank (directional seated valve) type BVH
Product documentation
D 7788 BV
03-2023  -1.5 en
Operating pressure pmax:
Flow rate Qmax:
400 bar
20 lpm

4/52 D 7788 BV - 03-2023 - 1.5 HAWE Hydraulik SE
2 Available versions
Ordering examples
Direct mounting on the hydraulic power pack:
KA 2.. AB1 C250 - BVH 11 H
- BVH 11 M
- BVH 11 W
- BVH 11 M/CZ/35
/GM
/GM
/GM
/GM
/R
/R B2,5
/O
/R
/2
/3
/55
/2 - 81 - GM24
2.5 "Solenoid voltage and connector"
2.4 "End plates"
2.2.5 "Pressure switches"
2.2.4 "Additional elements in the A, B, P and R channel"
2.2.3 "Actuation"
2.2 "Valve sections"
Individual valve bank with pipe connection:
- BVH 11 A5
- BVH 11 H
- BVH 11 M
- BVH 11 W
- BVH 11 M/CZ/35
/GM
/GM
/GM
/GM
/R
/R B2,5
/0
/R
/2
/3
/55
/2 - 81 - GM24
2.5 "Solenoid voltage and connector"
2.4 "End plates"
2.2.5 "Pressure switches"
2.2.4 "Additional elements in the A, B, P and R channel"
2.2.3 "Actuation"
■ 2.1 "Connection block"
■ 2.2 "Valve sections"
HAWE Hydraulik SE D 7788 BV - 03-2023 - 1.5 5/52
2.1 Connection block
Ordering example
BVH 11 A5 JIS /R
Connection block Description Thread type Circuit symbol
Without ■ Direct mounting on connection blocks type AB,
D 6905 AB
■ For combination with compact hydraulic power
packs:
INKA
HK
HKL
KA
MPN
D 8132-1
D 7600-2, D 7600-3, D 7600-4
D 7600-3L
D 8010, D 8010-4
D 7207
--
BVH 11 A5 G 1/4 ISO 228-1
BVH 12 A5
■ Version for pipe connection
G 3/8 ISO 228-1
BVH 11 A5 JIS G 1/4 JIS B 2351-1
BVH 12 A5 JIS
■ Version for pipe connection
■ .../R - Version with check valve in P G 3/8 JIS B 2351-1
.../R
NOTICE
The maximum pressure is dependent on the circuit symbol and the actuation.
6/52 D 7788 BV - 03-2023 - 1.5 HAWE Hydraulik SE
2.2 Valve sections
2.2.1 Valve sections without additional function
Thread type
BVH 11:
BVH 11 JIS:
ISO 228-1
JIS B 2351-1
Ordering example
BVH 11 G /GM /R /ABR 1,0 E /BBR 0,8 E -XM 24
Chapter 2.5, "Solenoid voltage and connector"
Chapter 2.2.4, "Additional elements in the A, B, P and R channel"
Chapter 2.2.3, "Actuation"
Circuit symbol
Coding D G
Pressure pmax (bar) 400 400
BVH 11 o o
BVH 11 JIS o o
Circuit symbol
HAWE Hydraulik SE D 7788 BV - 03-2023 - 1.5 7/52
Coding J H
Pressure pmax (bar) 400 400
BVH 11 o o
BVH 11 JIS -- o
Circuit symbol
Coding M W
Pressure pmax (bar) 400 250
BVH 11 o o
BVH 11 JIS o o
Circuit symbol
8/52 D 7788 BV - 03-2023 - 1.5 HAWE Hydraulik SE
Coding V
Description Interruption/relief in P gallery

ISO 228-1
JIS B 2351-1
Ordering example
BVH 11 CZD 2 /180 /5
Intermediate plate with pressure reducing valve
Pressure setting (bar)
Pressure reducing valve
Coding CZD.../5... LZD.../5...
Pressure pmax (bar) 400 400
BVH 11 o o
BVH 11 JIS -- --
Intermediate plate
Coding Description Circuit symbol
/5 Series --
/5X Port S sealed --
/5R Check valve in P (installed upstream of pressure reducing valve)
/5RX Check valve in P (installed upstream of pressure reducing valve) and port S sealed
NOTICE
The check valve can only be mounted or dismounted if the pressure reducing valve is dismounted.
HAWE Hydraulik SE D 7788 BV - 03-2023 - 1.5 17/52
2.3.2 Intermediate plate with pressure switch in P gallery
Thread type
BVH 11:
BVH 11 JIS:
ISO 228-1
JIS B 2351-1
Ordering example
BVH 11 Z1 /3 /6E1
Connection option for a 2nd pressure switch in the P channel
Pressure switch in the P channel
Intermediate plate with pressure switch
Coding Z1/...
Pressure pmax (bar) 400
BVH 11 o
BVH 11 JIS --
Circuit symbol
Pressure switches
Coding Pressure switches (DG) Adjustment range (bar)
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
Without DG
DG 33
DG 34
DG 35
DG 36
DG 365
DG 364
--
200 ... 700
100 ... 400
20 ... 250
4 ... 12
12 ... 170
4 ... 50
Pressure switches type DG: D 5440
(mechanical pressure switch)
5 E1
5 E2
5 E4
5 E6
DG 5 E-100
DG 5 E-250
DG 5 E-400
DG 5 E-600
Electronic pressure switches type DG 5: D 5440 E/1
(with digital display)
6 E1
6 ER1
6 E2
6 ER2
6 E4
6 ER4
DG 61
DG 61 R
DG 62
DG 62 R
DG 64
DG 64 R
0 ... 100
0 ... 100
0 ... 250
0 ... 250
0 ... 400
0 ... 400
Electronic pressure switches type DG 6: D 5440 F
(two switch points)
18/52 D 7788 BV - 03-2023 - 1.5 HAWE Hydraulik SE
2.3.3 Intermediate plate with pressure lter
Thread type